

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1999 OF 2024

Santosh Gopal Keluskar And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. The Revenue ....RESPONDENT  
Minister Revenue And Forest Dep. And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 4317 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 1999 OF 2024

Santosh Gopal Keluskar And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Revenue ....RESPONDENT  
Minister, Revenue And Forests Dept. And Ors

Mr. Prasad Dhakephalkar, Sr. Adv. (through V.C.) a/w Mr.  
Surel Shah, Shanay Shah & Jayesh Gawde i/b Mr. Hardik Desai  
for Petitioner-Applicant.

Mr. Girish S. Godbole, Sr. Adv. (through V.C.) a/w Mr. Dipen  
Furia i/b M/s Shah & Furia Associates for Intervener.

Mr. Kailash Dwal i/b Yash Dewal a/w Mr. Sham Thakur for  
Respondent No. 5.

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for State-Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 & 6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 12th February, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 21/02/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**