

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1999 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1683 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1999 OF 2024

VAIBHAV  
RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Digitally signed by  
VAIBHAV RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2024.06.15  
10:36:46 +0530

Santosh Gopal Keluskar & Ors. ... Petitioners  
**V/s.**  
The State of Maharashtra  
Through The Revenue Minister,  
Revenue & Forest Department & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7915 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1999 OF 2024

Pravina Kiran Jain ... Applicant  
***In the matter between***  
Santosh Gopal Keluskar & Ors. ... Petitioners  
**V/s.**  
The State of Maharashtra  
Through The Revenue Minister,  
Revenue & Forest Department & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Venkatesh Shinde i/by Mr. Aditya Nair for the petitioners.

Ms. Leena Shah i/by Shah & Furia Associates for Interveners in IA/7915/2024.

Mr. Yash Deual for respondent No.5 in WP/1999/2024.

Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : JUNE 14, 2024**

**PC.:**

- 1. Stand over to 28 June 2024.**
- 2. It is made clear that on the next date no adjournment will be granted.**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**